
             

Notice of use of website to deliver a 
document 
 
 

 Name of company 
 
Vendside Limited 
 

 Company number 
 
03367773 

 
We (b) Rachael M Wilkinson of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 3 Forbury Place, 23 Forbury 
Road, Reading, RG1 3JH, Lyn Vardy of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Central Square, 29 
Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL and Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers 
LLP, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT 
 

The joint liquidators of the company, 

 

give notice to members and creditors that the following document dated (d) 26 April 2018 is 

available for viewing and downloading on a website:   

       
(e) Joint Liquidators’ third progress report for the period 10 March 2017 to 9 March 2018 

 
The website address is 

 
(f) www.pwc.co.uk/vendside 
 

(g) A password is not required to view and download the document. 

 

This document will be available on the website until at least two months after this insolvency 

procedure ends, or the last office-holder receives their release. 

 
A recipient of this notice may request, free of charge, a hard copy of the document by (h) 

• writing to Kate Whitham at the address below; or 
 
• telephoning Kate Whitham on 0113 289 4162; or  
 
• emailing creditorenquiries@uk.pwc.com (*)  
 

(*) Please include in the email title the name of the insolvent company and in the body 
of the e-mail your/the creditor’s name and your postal address, if different from the 
address to which this notice was sent.  
 
Please use the above email address to request hard copies only and not for general 
queries. 

 
A hard copy of the document should be delivered free of charge within 5 business days of the 
receipt of a request. 
 
Dated: 16 April 2018 

 
The joint liquidators contact details are: 
 
(i)Postal address(es): PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, 
Leeds, LS1 4DL 
                                                                                                                                                            
Email address: kate.whitham@uk.pwc.com 

 
In accordance with rule 1.49 
of the Insolvency (England 
and Wales) Rules 2016 

 
 

This notice is for use when 
delivering a particular 
document and is not a 

general website notice.  
 

(a) If the company is 
incorporated outside the 
UK or is an unregistered 

company comply with 
 IR16 r1.6 

 
 
 
 
 

(b) Insert full names of 
officeholders 

 
 
 

(c) insert nature of 
appointment held e.g. 

administrator/liquidator 
 

 (d) insert date of document 
 
 
 
 
 

(e) Insert name of 
document(s) and 

Notice(s)/form(s) included 
in it, date and (if applicable) 

any period to which the 
document relates 

 
 

(f) insert website address 
 
 

(g) select option and insert 
any password 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(h) insert postal address, 
telephone number and e-

mail for hard copy requests 

 
  

 



                                                                                                                                                              
Telephone number: 0113 289 4162 
                                                                                                                                                           
 

Rachael Wilkinson, Lyn Vardy and David Matthew Hammond have been appointed as joint liquidators of Vendside 
Limited. Both are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants in England and Wales. The joint liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics which can be found 
at: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics. 
 
The joint liquidators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998. 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on their instructions. Personal data will be kept secure and 
processed only for matters relating to the liquidation. 

             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


